
SACRAMENTAL INFORMATION
Baptism: Parents and godparents must 
complete a registration packet. Packets 
are in the Church vestibules and on the 
website. 
First Communion: Two-year program 
begins in fi rst grade. Contact the Parish 
Offi ce.
Confi rmation: Students apply at the 
start of 7th grade. Adults enroll in a 
separate program in January.
Anointing the Sick: Contact the Parish 
Offi ce.
Weddings: Contact the Parish Offi ce. A 
minimum of six months preparation is 
required.
Funerals and Memorial Masses:
Contact the Parish Offi ce.

WHAT’S INSIDE
Rite of Christian Initiation (RCIA)
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Spiritual Exercises
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Music Changes at Masses
Page 5

JustFaith Ministries
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CONFESSIONS
3 pm Saturday

CONTACT INFORMATION
3235 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95825 
www.stignatiussac.org 

Parish Offi ce Hours
 By appointment only
(916) 482-9666

St. Ignatius School
3245 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95825
(916) 488-3907
www.stignatiussacschool.org

Ignatian Institute for Family Life 
(916) 482-9666, ext. 205 
Individuals, Couples 
& Families Counseling

July 12, 2020 | 15th Sunday in Ordinary Time

COVID-19 @ ST. IGNATIUS
• All parishioners have been dispensed from having to attend 
weekly Mass.
• The Parish Offi ces are only open for appointments.  Please 
call to schedule.
•  Please prayerfully consider signing up for WeShare to 
support your parish. Details on page 2.

 MASS SCHEDULE 
Saturday Vigil

  5:30 pm   |  Piano  |  Fr. Chuck

Sunday Mass
  7:30 am   |  Organ  |  Fr. T

11:30 am  |  Piano  |  Fr. Chuck
Daily Mass

  8:00 am & 5:30 pm*
  *Mondays - No 5:30 pm Mass

The Jesuits of Sacramento will be Livestreaming 
daily Mass at 8 am Monday through Saturday and 

the Vigil Mass on Saturdays at 5:30 pm. 

Please join us on our website 
(details on page 4).
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PARISH INFORMATION www.stignatiussac.org

PASTORAL STAFF
(916) 482-9666

Pastor
Fr. Tom Lucas, S.J.

Senior Priest
Fr. Mike Moynahan, S.J.

Associate Pastor
Fr. Art Wehr, S.J.

Associate Pastor
Business Manager
Fr. Chuck Tilley, S.J.

Associate Pastor
Fr. Tom O’Neill, S.J

Deacon
Rev. Mr. Jackson R. Gualco 
916.357.7651

Deacon
Rev. Mr. Anthony Pescetti, ext. 245

Advancement Offi ce 
Campaign Administrator
Sue Kneer, ext. 234 
skneer@stignatiussac.org

School Principal
Patricia Kochis, ext. 102 
pkochis@stignatiussacschool.org

Administrative Assistant 
to the Pastor
Laura Chacon, ext. 212 
lvchacon@stignatiussac.org

Liturgy Director
Alan Nissila, ext. 214 
anissila@stignatiussac.org

Music Director
Sandi Holland, ext. 211 
sholland@stignatiussac.org

Director of Catechetical Ministry
Fatima Avila-Ohlsen, ext. 238 
fohlsen@stignatiussac.org

Young Adult Ministry Contact Person
Jane Van Brussel 
youngadult@si-sac.org

Center for Ignatian Spirituality 
Director
Michael Cheney, ext. 220 
mcheney@stignatiussac.org

Baptism Coordinator 
& Annulment Advocate
Jean Nelson, ext. 233
 jnelson@stignatiussac.org

Mission & Outreach Coordinator
Position Vacant

Annual Catholic Appeal Contact 
Mitch Derenzo
ACA@si-sac.org  

Feed-a-Family Contact  
Nik Lushenko
FAF@si-sac.org

Sharing God’s Bounty Contact  
Virginia Anderson
Bounty@si-sac.org

Homeless Assistance Resource 
Team Contact
Joe Symkowick
HART@si-sac.org

It’s Our Church Coordinator
Cheryl Mello
IOC@si-sac.org

Pastoral Council Chair  
Vivian Macaspac
parishcouncil@si-sac.org
    
Honduras Sister Parish Contact 
Richard Pineda
Honduras@si-sac.org  

International Potluck Contact
Lynda Cassady
Potluck@si-sac.org   

Loaves&Fishes Contact
Lydia Enz
LoavesandFishes@si-sac.org 

Peace and Justice Contacts
Monica Smith
FaithRacialEquity@si-sac.org

Patty Symkowick
FaithRacialHealing@si-sac.org

Seder Meal Contact
Patty Symkowick
Seder@si-sac.org

Altar Care Ministry
Nancy Szydelko
AltarCare@si-sac.org 

Knights of Columbus
Michael Fazio
Knights@si-sac.org

WeShare Online Giving:
To sign up for online giving or to 
make changes to your existing 
donation, please visit https://
stignatiussac.churchgiving.com

For questions or concerns 
please contact Karen Lawton at 
(800) 950-9952 ext. 2479 or 
lawton@4lpi.com.


